

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**Project Number**      **2021089**

**Project Description**      Maple St. Bridge Deck & Joint Repair

**Original Date**

7/17/2023 1:49:00 PM

<b>Project Number: 2021089</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>ACME CONCRETE PAVING INC (Submitted)</b>		<b>COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Submitted)</b>		<b>HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. (Submitted)</b>	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
<b>Tax Classification</b>										
<b>Schedule 01</b>										
Sales tax shall be included in unit prices										
1	RECORD DRAWINGS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	326,400.00	326,400.00	480,000.00	\$480,000.00	452,200.00	\$452,200.00	520,000.00	\$520,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1 LS	53,760.00	53,760.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	94,400.00	\$94,400.00	245,000.00	\$245,000.00
6	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	1352 HR	70.00	94,640.00	85.00	\$114,920.00	93.00	\$125,736.00	56.50	\$76,388.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	1781 SF	20.00	35,620.00	22.50	\$40,072.50	20.00	\$35,620.00	13.50	\$24,043.50
8	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	528 HR	11.00	5,808.00	7.00	\$3,696.00	3.00	\$1,584.00	2.25	\$1,188.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3144 HR	7.00	22,008.00	8.50	\$26,724.00	9.00	\$28,296.00	6.00	\$18,864.00
10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	73,000.00	73,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	260,000.00	\$260,000.00
11	SPECIAL SIGNS	240 SF	20.00	4,800.00	22.50	\$5,400.00	16.00	\$3,840.00	12.00	\$2,880.00
12	TYPE III BARRICADE	15 EA	250.00	3,750.00	225.00	\$3,375.00	50.00	\$750.00	35.00	\$525.00
13	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1 FA	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING	11910 SY	60.00	714,600.00	47.00	\$559,770.00	120.00	\$1,429,200.00	35.00	\$416,850.00
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	290 SY	30.00	8,700.00	50.00	\$14,500.00	67.00	\$19,430.00	60.00	\$17,400.00
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	290 SY	20.00	5,800.00	65.00	\$18,850.00	105.00	\$30,450.00	80.00	\$23,200.00
17	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR	1180 SF	150.00	177,000.00	40.00	\$47,200.00	37.00	\$43,660.00	90.00	\$106,200.00
18	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR	1610 SF	225.00	362,250.00	120.00	\$193,200.00	67.00	\$107,870.00	180.00	\$289,800.00
19	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
20	POLYESTER CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	30,800.00	\$30,800.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
21	POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	11910 SY	130.00	1,548,300.00	235.00	\$2,798,850.00	180.00	\$2,143,800.00	252.50	\$3,007,275.00
22	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR	1 EST	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	FORCE ACCOUNT REINFORCING STEEL	1 EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
25	INLET PROTECTION	18 EA	300.00	5,400.00	325.00	\$5,850.00	200.00	\$3,600.00	200.00	\$3,600.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021089</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		ACME CONCRETE PAVING INC (Submitted)		COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Submitted)		HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
27	PAVEMENT MARKING– DURABLE	2480 SF	18.00	44,640.00	15.00	\$37,200.00	18.00	\$44,640.00	13.00	\$32,240.00
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	840 SF	5.00	4,200.00	5.50	\$4,620.00	3.00	\$2,520.00	0.81	\$680.40
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$3,589,677.00</b>		<b>\$4,626,878.50</b>		<b>\$4,704,397.00</b>		<b>\$5,210,134.90</b>

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	3,589,677.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,589,677.00
ACME CONCRETE PAVING INC(Submitted)	4,626,878.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,626,878.50
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Submitted)	4,704,397.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,704,397.00
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. (Submitted)	5,210,134.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,210,134.90

**Low Bid Contractor:** ACME CONCRETE PAVING INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	4,626,878.50	3,589,677.00	28.89 % Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<b><i>Bid Totals</i></b>	4,626,878.50	3,589,677.00	28.89 % Over Estimate